
August 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE
Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for

appointment against the posts of PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MALE) (BS-16), EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT, GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS & GILGIT BALTISTAN.

S.No Roll No Name of Candidates Domicile/ Quota

NO.F.4-126/2023-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

00256 
00009 
00134 
00271 
00092 
00196
00165 
00139 
00260 
00212" 
00042 
00184
00335 
00016 
0011J 
00022 
00156 
00135
00314 
00048 
00144 
00253 
00168 
00108
00055 
OOCXH 
00347
00011 
00028 
0002£ 
00198 
00333 
00358
00131 
00114 
00120
00037 
00077 
00031’ 
00362

C B 
GB_OM 
GB QM

GB_OM 
GB^QM 
GB-OM

GB_JDM 
G B J3M 
GB_OM 
GB_QM 
GB.OM 
GB JOM 
GB
GB _OM 
GB_QM 
GB ^OM 
GB.QM 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GBJOIM 
GB_OM 
GBJ3M 
GB_OM 
GB_OM 
GB__OiyL 
gb\_om 
GB,OM 
Git.OM 
GB_OM 
gb3m 
gb_om 
GB ,_OM 
2B_0M 
GB__OM 
GB_OM 
GB JDM 
GB OM

Sajid All____________
Adnan Hussain_______
Sarshad Hussain
Dawood Ahmed Khan 
Muhammad Shaikh 
Saqib Yousuf______
Wasiq Jahan 
Shah Akram
Yousuf Ali
Akram Khan_________
Iftikhar Al7~
Jahan Zaib __ _____
Muhammad Saleem
Amin Ali Khan_______
Rehmat Alam________
Arif Hussain_______
Tahir Iqbal__________
Sartaj Ahmad_____
Junaid Hussain_______
Ishtiaq Hussain_______
Shahid Ali___________
Sakhi Rahmat_______
Zakir Hussain________
Naveed Muhammad
Javed Mlandad_______
Abdul Hakeem Malik
Nlsar Ahmad________
Ajmal Hussain_______
Ayaz Ud Din_________
Arif Hussain_________
Shah Nawaz________
Muhammad Naeem
Shahid Hussain______
Salman Khan________
Razam Ullah_________
Rizwan Ali__________
Fayaz Ahmed_______
Muhammad Dawood 
Basit Ali_______
Wazir Muhammad Taqi

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8^

10.
11.

13.

"15^ 
1£ 
17.
11 
12-
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
21 
26. 
27?
28.
29.
30. 
3L
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

Islamabad, the IS11'
Tel: (051)9215651

FEDERAL P
UBLIC

 S
ERVIC

E  C
OMMIS

SIO
N

 O
ffic

ial W
ebsit

e D
ocu

ment

 Tuesd
ay, 

19 A
ugust,

 2025, 1
2:36:6 P

M

FEDERAL P
UBLIC

 S
ERVIC

E  C
OMMIS

SIO
N

 O
ffic

ial W
ebsit

e D
ocu

ment

 Tuesd
ay, 

19 A
ugust,

 2025, 1
2:36:6 P

M



2.

. It may be noted

(Jnved Ai/htar .laved)
Dircdtor (FS)

4. The remaining candidates in the instant ease are failed in intervl 
that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard. (

Copy to:-
1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)

The Commission has no name to recommend against the remaining One Hundred & twenty 

three (123J posts reserved for GilgitBaltlstan (Open Merit=115 & Minorities / Non- Muslims quota 

~_Q8). The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to the Ministry concerned with the request 

to amend/ revisit recruitment rules & then submit a fresh requisition to advertise these posts.

3- Recruitment against eleven^posts has been pended due to court cases filed by
candidates. The process shall be resumed once the court cases are finalized.

SO to Chairman.
Director General (Recruitment).
Website Manager, (for FPSC Website)/Facilitation Centre, IT Wing, FPSC.
Director (Home Publicity), PID, Islamabad.
The information Officer, PID, Islamabad.
AD (ST), FPSC (for providing written marks of the candidates to IT Wing).

FEDERAL P
UBLIC

 S
ERVIC

E  C
OMMIS

SIO
N

 O
ffic

ial W
ebsit

e D
ocu

ment

 Tuesd
ay, 

19 A
ugust,

 2025, 1
2:36:6 P

M

FEDERAL P
UBLIC

 S
ERVIC

E  C
OMMIS

SIO
N

 O
ffic

ial W
ebsit

e D
ocu

ment

 Tuesd
ay, 

19 A
ugust,

 2025, 1
2:36:6 P

M


