



Tel: (051) 9215651

No.F.4-126/2023-R-FS-I
FEDERAL PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Aga Khan Road, Sector F-5/1

Islamabad, the 18th August, 2025

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Public Service Commission has recommended the following candidates for appointment against the posts of **PHYSICAL EDUCATION TEACHER (MALE) (BS-16), EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GB, MINISTRY OF KASHMIR AFFAIRS & GILGIT BALTISTAN.**

S.No	Roll No	Name of Candidates	Domicile/ Quota
1.	00250	Sajid Ali	GB_OM
2.	00009	Adnan Hussain	GB_OM
3.	00134	Sarshad Hussain	GB_OM
4.	00271	Dawood Ahmed Khan	GB_OM
5.	00092	Muhammad Shaikh	GB_OM
6.	00196	Saqib Yousuf	GB_OM
7.	00165	Wasiq Jahan	GB_OM
8.	00139	Shah Akram	GB_OM
9.	00260	Yousuf Ali	GB_OM
10.	00212	Akram Khan	GB_OM
11.	00043	Iftikhar Ali	GB_OM
12.	00184	Jahan Zaib	GB_OM
13.	00335	Muhammad Saleem	GB_OM
14.	00016	Amin Ali Khan	GB_OM
15.	00116	Rehmat Alam	GB_OM
16.	00022	Arif Hussain	GB_OM
17.	00156	Tahir Iqbal	GB_OM
18.	00135	Sartaj Ahmad	GB_OM
19.	00314	Junaid Hussain	GB_OM
20.	00048	Ishtiaq Hussain	GB_OM
21.	00144	Shahid Ali	GB_OM
22.	00253	Sakhi Rahmat	GB_OM
23.	00168	Zakir Hussain	GB_OM
24.	00108	Naveed Muhammad	GB_OM
25.	00055	Javed Miandad	GB_OM
26.	00001	Abdul Hakeem Malik	GB_OM
27.	00347	Nisar Ahmad	GB_OM
28.	00011	Ajmal Hussain	GB_OM
29.	00028	Ayaz Ud Din	GB_OM
30.	00021	Arif Hussain	GB_OM
31.	00198	Shah Nawaz	GB_OM
32.	00333	Muhammad Naeem	GB_OM
33.	00358	Shahid Hussain	GB_OM
34.	00131	Salman Khan	GB_OM
35.	00114	Razam Ullah	GB_OM
36.	00120	Rizwan Ali	GB_OM
37.	00037	Fayaz Ahmed	GB_OM
38.	00077	Muhammad Dawood	GB_OM
39.	00031	Basit Ali	GB_OM
40.	00362	Wazir Muhammad Taqi	GB_OM

P.T.O

2. The Commission has no name to recommend against the remaining One Hundred & twenty three **(123)** posts reserved for **Gilgit Baltistan (Open Merit=115 & Minorities / Non- Muslims quota = 08)**. The said posts have been reported unfilled / vacant to the Ministry concerned with the request to amend/ revisit recruitment rules & then submit a fresh requisition to advertise these posts.
3. Recruitment against eleven ⁽¹¹⁾ posts has been pended due to court cases filed by candidates. The process shall be resumed once the court cases are finalized.
4. The remaining candidates in the instant case are failed in interview. It may be noted that no further written communication shall be entertained in this regard.

(Javed Akhtar Javed)
Director (FS)